GUEST DAYCARE AGREEMENT



This agreement is entered into by and between The Nashville Sports Bark Club and Owner for the Dog(s) listed at the end of this document.

Payment:

I agree to pay for all services due by the date of checkout or the dog(s) will not be released from The Nashville Sports Bark Club.

I understand that The Nashville Sports Bark Club daycare check in times on any day are between 6:30am to 9:30am and check out times on any day are between 4:00pm to 6:00pm. I understand if I pick my dog(s) up after 6:00pm there is a \$10 charge. If I do not pick up my dog(s) by 6:30pm, my dog(s) will stay the night and I will be charged the regular boarding rate.

Military, Police, Fire Service, and Healthcare personnel receive a 10% discount off their total bill with proof of a valid ID card.

Cancelation and No-Show:

A 7-day cancelation notice is required for a full refund of your deposit, and a 14-day cancelation notice is required prior to any holidays.

Holidays included are as follows, New Year's Day, Martin Luther King Jr. Day, President's Day, Easter Sunday, Memorial Day, Juneteenth, Independence Day, Labor Day, Veteran's Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve and Christmas Day.

Illness or Death:

I understand that if my dog(s) become ill and require professional medical attention, The Nashville Sports Bark Club in its sole discretion may engage the services of a local veterinarian, any and all expenses will be paid by the dog(s) owner. I authorize The Nashville Sports Bark Club to do anything needed for my dog(s) health. This includes taking my dog to the house vet (Animal Care Center of Carters Creek) during regular business hours and to the house emergency vet (BluePearl Pet Hospital) after normal veterinary office hours. Do anything needed for my dog(s) health, but with a cost not to exceed \$________, please keep my dog as comfortable as possible, but do not do any extra veterinary care. The Nashville Sports Bark Club will always attempt first to call you and your emergency contact number left at drop-off. A charge of \$50 will be added to your bill for any house vet visits, or a charge of \$100 will be added to your bill for any vet visits to your vet of choice within a 20-mile radius of The Nashville Sports Bark Club.

VERSION 2023.02.01 1

GUEST DAYCARE AGREEMENT



I accept the risks involved and agree that The Nashville Sports Bark Club is not liable for any injuries or illnesses resulting during my dog(s) stay. Even though The Nashville Sports Bark Club strives to provide the cleanest and safest environment for my dog(s), he/she may still be at risk of contracting communicable diseases such as the Canine Papilloma Virus, or the Bordetella Virus, as well as injuries during playtime like broken nails, sore pads, puncture wounds, abrasions, and parasites. The Nashville Sports Bark Club has no breed restrictions. All dogs must attend and pass an evaluation before the first daycare stay.

I agree to release The Nashville Sports Bark Club and Owner from any and all liabilities or claim due to injury to myself, my dog(s), or any other property of mine, which may arise in any way out of services and/or products by or as a consequence of my association with The Nashville Sports Bark Club.

I release The Nashville Sports Bark Club and Owner from any liability or claim due to the death of my dog(s), unless The Nashville Sports Bark Club and Owner has been found negligent in the care of my dog(s). I understand that under no circumstances will The Nashville Sports Bark Club and Owner liability exceed the lesser of the current chattel value of a pet of the same breed or species or the sum of \$200 per dog.

To prevent the spread of diseases while my dog(s) are at The Nashville Sports Bark Club, all dogs must be current on Bordetella, Parvovirus, Distemper, and Rabies. Vaccinations must have been administered at least 7 days prior to the dog(s) stay. I understand and agree that it is my responsibility to provide a veterinarian signed proof of vaccination history of each dog that stays at The Nashville Sports Bark Club. Although vaccines are available, there are some strains that are not covered, and I understand that my dog(s) is still at risk of contracting a virus at any time. Canine Influenza Vaccine is strongly encouraged but is not required.

All dogs must be current on heartworm medications, as well as flea and tick preventative (no flea collars allowed). I understand the Nashville Sports Bark Club will administer a "Capstar" tablet to any dog(s) during their stay if fleas are found to prevent the spread of flea and/or ticks. The Nashville Sports Bark Club reserves the right to review your dog(s) medical history. All dogs over 6 months of age must be spayed or neutered. A \$10 per dog charge will be applied to your bill if we administer a "Capstar" tablet to your dog(s)

In the case of minor stress related symptoms such as: stomach upset, vomiting, loss of appetite, minor scratches, I give The Nashville Sports Bark Club permission to administer to my dog(s) the following over the counter remedies if necessary: Endosorb (Doggie Pepto Bismol), Imodium, Benadryl, Triple antibiotic cream.

I understand that my dog(s) must be friendly towards other dogs and people. They must not be food or toy protective. Owners certify that their dog(s) have not harmed, caused death, or shown aggression towards any person or dog(s). I understand that if my dog(s) have a history of aggression or biting, The Nashville Sports Bark Club reserves the right to refuse service, and that all bites will be reported to the

VERSION 2023.02.01 2

GUEST DAYCARE AGREEMENT



local authorities as required by law. I have disclosed to The Nashville Sports Bark Club all known dangers associated with my dog(s).

Abandonment:

No dog may be abandoned at The Nashville Sports Bark Club. I agree that I will not neglect to pick up my dog(s) by the time he/she is scheduled to leave without providing notification. Any dog(s) left at The Nashville Sports Bark Club without any contact, instruction, or notification from me, or without indication of the ability, willingness or plans to pick him/her up (by myself or my personal representative or agent) will be considered abandoned upon the seventh day of such notification failure. I understand that if I abandon my dog(s) at The Nashville Sports Bark Club, by default, become the legal owner and guardian of the dog(s).

Personal Items:

The Nashville Sports Bark Club will provide a bin for storing your dog(s) personal items. We request you do not bring items of high value or importance in case they get chewed or dirty. Bandanas, bows, and tags are likely to come off during play and can sometimes get damaged or misplaced. Keep in mind that some items may not be machine washable and the most we can do is spray and/or scrub the item to get it clean. The Nashville Sports Bark Club is not responsible for any loss or damage to personal items.

Photography and Videography:

I understand that by allowing my dog(s) to participate in services offered by The Nashville Sports Bark Club, I hereby agree to allow The Nashville Sports Bark Club to take photographs, and/or videos, or use images and/or videos for publication and/or promotion.

Acknowledgement:

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read and understand the above information. By signing this contract and leaving the dog(s) with The Nashville Sports Bark Club, I certify the accuracy of all information given about my dog(s). I specifically represent that I am the sole owner and agent of the dog, free of all liens and encumbrances.

Date:
Printed Full Name:
Signature:
Dog(s) Name(s) and Breeds:

VERSION 2023.02.01 3